ELECTION WORKERS NEEDED FOR 2024

How to Apply to Be a Poll Worker:

- <u>E-Mail</u>: PollWorkers@ClarkCountyNV.gov; or
- Call: The Election Department at (702) 455-2815; or
- Internet: Submit an application online at:

https://clarkcounty.service-now.com/ats_applicant

Overview:

The Clark County Election Department needs Poll Workers for 2024. The Election Department prefers prospective employees who can work during the Early Voting periods and on Election Days. The Department especially needs workers who are fluent in Spanish, Filipino, or Mandarin Chinese.

- When: Primary Election Early Voting is from May 25 to June 7, 2024, and Election Day is Tuesday, June 11, 2024.
 - <u>General Election</u> Early Voting from October 19 to November 1, 2024, and Election Day is Tuesday, November 5, 2024.
- **Pay:** Election Day poll workers receive a flat rate of \$200 for the day.
 - Early voting poll workers are paid \$17 per hour.
 - Workers who are required to attend training will receive \$50 for the class.

<u>Requirements</u>: All poll workers must meet <u>all</u> of the requirements below:

- Be a registered voter in Clark County, NV, or, be enrolled in High School and at least 16 years of age.
- Not be a candidate or relative of a candidate for nomination or election in 2024.
- Not be a poll watcher or observer during any election you work.
- Successfully complete the Election Department's training if required.

Fundraising Through the "Raise the Vote" Program:

Raise the Vote gives local businesses and groups the opportunity to raise money for their organization or their favorite nonprofit by working at a Clark County polling place during an election. E-mail your interest to **ElectionVolunteers@ClarkCountyNV.gov**.

ClarkCountyNV.gov/electionworker